

MOTB-008 Wall-mounting Termination Box

Description:

Termination Box MOTB-008 is suitable for jointing fiber cable and pigtail, and it protects fiber optic splices and helps to distribute. The termination box is a wall-mounting type.



Features:

- Light weight, small size, easy installation
- Provide splice connection protection of fiber cable and pigtail
- Suitable for SC or duplex LC adapters
- Bend radius protection
- Made of engineering plastic material
- Max.capacity 12 fibers

Specifications:

Model	Cable port	Max. splice capacity	Adaptors
MOTB-008	2 ports, each port for 1 cable with max Ø 10mm		6x SC simplex adaptor, or 6x LC duplex adaptors

Physical parameters:

Weight: 0.26 kg Dimensions: $183 \times 169 \times 19$ (mm)





is a registered trademark of OPTOKON, a.s. Other names and trademarks mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners. OPTOKON, a.s. reserves the right to make changes, without notice, to the products described in this document, in the interest of improving design, operational function and/or reliability.

OPTOKON a.s., Červený Kříž 250, 586 01 Jihlava, Czech Republic, tel. +420 564 040 111, WWW.OPTOKON.COM, SALES@OPTOKON.COM



Application:

- Widely used in FTTH access network
- Telecommunication Networks
- Data communications Networks
- Local Area Networks

Ordering code:

MOTB-008

- -		XX X					
	# of Adaptors	Adap	Adaptors Type				
	0 - 6	sc	SC	М	Multimode		
		DLC	LC duplex	S	Single mode		
				A	APC		
				х	No adaptors		

Accessories: Wall mount kit



is a registered trademark of OPTOKON, a.s. Other names and trademarks mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners. OPTOKON, a.s. reserves the right to make changes, without notice, to the products described in this document, in the interest of improving design, operational function and/or reliability. OPTOKON a.s., Červený Kříž 250, 586 01 Jihlava, Czech Republic, tel. +420 564 040 111, WWW.OPTOKON.COM, SALES@OPTOKON.COM